A RESOLUTION

granting a temporary waiver from the requirements of Section 16-258 of the City Code to allow amplified sound exceeding a distance of 100 feet in the Stephens Lake Park located at 2001 E. Broadway for the Fire in the Sky event on July 4, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby grants a temporary waiver from the requirements of Section 16-258 of the City Code so that amplified sound exceeding a distance of 100 feet shall be allowed in the Stephens Lake Park located at 2001 E. Broadway for the Fire in the Sky event on July 4, 2022 from 5:00 p.m. until 10:00 p.m.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2022.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor